Pressure Switch of CE series
Product specification
&
Instruction manual
ACT ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.
昆山瑞腾精密自动化有限公司
Pressure Switch CE Series
This Pressure Switch has been developed upon the basic design

Outline drawings
昆山瑞腾精密自动化有限公司
Model Number Designation
CE 25 － R K E S D
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Series
② Pressure setting range (Max value of the pressure setting
range)
③ Fluid port sizes
No code : Rc1/4 ( CE6~CE40 )
R : R3/8 ( CE60~CE80 )
G : G3/8 Option
④ Electrical rating
No code : Standard load type ( 250VAC-3A)
K : Micro load type ( 30VDC-0.1A )
⑤ Electric wire connection
No code : G1/2
E : PG13.5
⑥ Case color
No code : Blue ( Standard )
S : Silver
Y : Yellow
⑦ DIN Plug indicator ( Optional )
No code : Without LED indicator
A1 : With LED indicator ( 100VAC )
A2 : With LED indicator ( 200VAC )
D : With LED indicator ( 24VDC )
昆山瑞腾精密自动化有限公司
Specifications
Series CE6 CE16 CE25 CE40 CE60 CE80
Pressure range ( MPa ) 1~6 2~6 3~25 4~40 6~60 8~80
Proof pressure ( MPa ) 50 80 120
Fluid port Rc1/4 R3/8
EN reference standard EN982、EN60204-1、EN61058-1、EN-60529
UL Standard (508)E212029 —
Protection Class With DIN terminal (IP65)
Accuracy ±2%F.S
Maximum frequency of
operation 60Cycles/minute (Electrical)
Rated current 250VAC、3A：125VAC、5A
Mechanical lifecycle 10 million operations or more
Electrical lifecycle 2 million operations or more ( Refer to Electrical service life curve )
Fluid Clean petroleum base mineral oil ISO VG32~46 ( Contact us when
fire-resistant fluid is in use.)
Differential pressure setting Fixed differential pressure type
Shock resistance Max.300m/s² (about 30G)
Vibration resistance Composite amplitude 1.5
Ambient temperature -20~80℃ on condition that there is no bedewing at a low
temperature range
Mounting position All directions
Weight 550g 590g
Electrical Requirements at Contact Points
Standard load type Micro load type
AC 125VAC
250VAC
5A
3A AC 125VAC 0.1A
DC 30VDC
125VDC
3A
0.4A DC 30VDC 0.1A
昆山瑞腾精密自动化有限公司
Adjusting Set Pressure